
PROJECT: River Street Waterline Replacement Part A 

and Soil Stabilization Project Part B

OWNER: City of Willoughby 

PROJECT NO.: 231956 & 231093

BID OPENING: November 1, 2024

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER
PART A       

WATERLINE

PART B                      

SOIL 

STABILIZATION

TOTAL                 

PART A AND B

1 Fabrizi Trucking 1 & Paving Co., Inc. $961,311.00 $1,225,748.00 $2,187,059.00

2 Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $996,640.00 $1,292,383.00 $2,289,023.00

4 S.E.T. Inc. $1,100,348.86 $1,224,259.92 $2,324,608.78

3 Trax Construction Co. $1,001,431.50 $1,548,496.50 $2,549,928.00

5 Union Industrial Contractors, Inc. $1,268,010.00 $1,669,081.00 $2,937,091.00

   

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $2,600,000.00



River Street Waterline Replacement

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: November 01, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - Waterline Replacement

Project No. 231956

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.1
20389 First Avenue

Phone number: (440) 973-4929
Middleburg Hts., OH 44130

Great Lakes Crushing, LTD2
30831 Euclid Avenue

Phone number: (440) 944-5500
Willowick, OH 44092

Trax Construction Co.3
30701 Euclid Avenue

Phone number: (440) 585-1439
Wickliffe, OH 44092

S.E.T. Inc.4
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.5
1800 East 21st Street
PO Box 1718

Phone number: (440) 998-7871
Ashtabula, OH 440051718
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River Street Waterline Replacement

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: November 01, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - Waterline Replacement

Project No. 231956

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. $961,311.00  1.

Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $996,640.00  2.

Trax Construction Co. $1,001,431.50  3.

S.E.T. Inc. $1,100,348.86  4.

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc. $1,268,010.00  5.
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River Street Soil Stabilization

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: November 01, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - Soil Stabilization

Project No. 231093

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

S.E.T. Inc.1
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.2
20389 First Avenue

Phone number: (440) 973-4929
Middleburg Hts., OH 44130

Great Lakes Crushing, LTD3
30831 Euclid Avenue

Phone number: (440) 944-5500
Willowick, OH 44092

Trax Construction Co.4
30701 Euclid Avenue

Phone number: (440) 585-1439
Wickliffe, OH 44092

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.5
1800 East 21st Street
PO Box 1718

Phone number: (440) 998-7871
Ashtabula, OH 440051718
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River Street Soil Stabilization

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: November 01, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - Soil Stabilization

Project No. 231093

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

S.E.T. Inc. $1,224,259.92  1.

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. $1,225,748.00  2.

Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1,292,383.00  3.

Trax Construction Co. $1,548,496.50  4.

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc. $1,669,081.00  5.

November 4, 2024 Page   1
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